JOHN J. DALICANDRO, Chairman BYRON BRAZIER, Vice-Chairman VINCENT T. WINTERS, Secretary KIMBERLY PATE GODDEN, Board Member TERRENCE J. WALSH, Board Member MARLA M. KAIDEN, Board Member WADE INGRAM SR., Board Member JAMES J. SEXTON., Board Member



Telephone: 312-603-0170 Fax: 312-603-9865

Email: Sherif.MeritBoard@ccsheriff.org

ROBERT F. HOGAN, Hearing Officer ROSEMARIE NOLAN, Executive Director

COOK COUNTY SHERIFF'S MERIT BOARD

69 West Washington - Suite 1100 Chicago, IL 60602

PUBLIC NOTICE

PURSUANT TO STATUTE (55ILCS 5/3 7005)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF

All Members of the Merit Board and Interested Parties

The Regular Quarterly Meeting of the Cook County Sheriff's Merit Board Scheduled for Thursday, April 18, 2024 at 9:00a.m. is canceled.

There is no business to be conducted therefore the Chairman of the Merit Board has canceled the Regular Quarterly Merit Board Meeting. A Special Meeting will be called by the Chairman of the Merit Board in May, 2024.

FOR THE BOARD

Rosemarie Nolan Executive Director